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Practical and ARSM

Practical exams (session one)

The Philippines

Practical exam fees

Entry period: 09 - 30 August 2019

All instruments and grades

The Philippines November-December
Ensembles

Ensemble: Primary 5,620 PHP

Ensemble: Intermediate 6,550 PHP

Ensemble: Advanced 8,160 PHP

Prep Test

Grade 1

Grade 2

Grade 3

Grade 4

Grade 5

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8

ARSM

Performance
Assessment

2,240 PHP

2,930 PHP

3,480 PHP

3,710 PHP

4,280 PHP

4,610 PHP

4,720 PHP

5,620 PHP

6,550 PHP

8,160 PHP

4,610 PHP



Music Theory

Music Theory exams (session one) Music Theory fees
Entry period: 5 - 23 August 2019 Grade 1 1,490 PHP
Exam date Grade 2 1,570 PHP
The Philippines Saturday 19 October Grade 3 1,660 PHP
Grade 4 1,990 PHP
Grade 5 2,190 PHP
Grade 6 2,690 PHP
Grade 7 2,930 PHP
Grade 8 2,980 PHP

Notes

Translations of Theory papers are available on request. Please enter a T in the ‘Specific needs’ box for each candidate who requires
a translation.



Other diplomas*

Diploma exams (session one)

Diploma fees

Entry period: 09 - 30 August 2019

Exam dates

The Philippines November-December

Notes

DipABRSM
(complete
exam)

LRSM
(complete
exam)

FRSM
(complete
exam)

Resit fee:
DipABRSM

Resit fee:
LRSM

Resit fee:
FRSM

9,650 PHP

19,740 PHP**

28,700 PHP

7,720 PHP

15,790 PHP

22,960 PHP

* ARSM exams will take place during Practical exam periods (as of January 2017) - see the first tab for details of fees.

** LRSM Teaching fees are payable in two instalments. 40% must be paid on submission of the Case Study Portfolio & Video of
Teaching Practice. The balance is payable when entering for the remaining sections of the exam.



Representative

The Philippines

LA Concha

British Council Philippines

7th Floor, The Curve 32nd Street
corner, 3rd Ave, Taguig

1634 Metro Manila

T 63 (02) 555 3000

F +63 (2) 5553080 or +63 (2)
5553090

E lendl.concha@britishcouncil.org.ph

ABRSM

4 London Wall Place

Fore Street

London EC2Y 5AU United Kingdom

T +44 20 7467 8240

F +44 20 7631 3019

E international@abrsm.ac.uk
www.abrsm.org
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