

2019 Dates and fees

The Philippines

Practical and ARSM

Practical exams (session one)

All instruments and grades

Entry period: 09 - 30 August 2019

The Philippines	November-December
-----------------	-------------------

Prep Test	2,240 PHP
Grade 1	2,930 PHP
Grade 2	3,480 PHP
Grade 3	3,710 PHP
Grade 4	4,280 PHP
Grade 5	4,610 PHP
Grade 6	4,720 PHP
Grade 7	5,620 PHP
Grade 8	6,550 PHP
ARSM	8,160 PHP
Performance Assessment	4,610 PHP

Ensembles

Ensemble: Primary	5,620 PHP
Ensemble: Intermediate	6,550 PHP
Ensemble: Advanced	8,160 PHP

Music Theory

Music Theory exams (session one) Entry period: 5 - 23 August 2019 Exam date		Grade 1	1,490 PHP
		Grade 2	1,570 PHP
The Philippines	Saturday 19 October	Grade 3	1,660 PHP
		Grade 4	1,990 PHP
		Grade 5	2,190 PHP
		Grade 6	2,690 PHP
		Grade 7	2,930 PHP
		Grade 8	2,980 PHP

Notes

Translations of Theory papers are available on request. Please enter a **T** in the 'Specific needs' box for each candidate who requires a translation.

Other diplomas*

Diploma exams (session one)

Entry period: 09 - 30 August 2019

Exam dates

The Philippines November-December

Diploma fees

DipABRSM (complete exam)	9,650 PHP
LRSM (complete exam)	19,740 PHP**
FRSM (complete exam)	28,700 PHP
Resit fee: DipABRSM	7,720 PHP
Resit fee: LRSM	15,790 PHP
Resit fee: FRSM	22,960 PHP

Notes

- * ARSM exams will take place during Practical exam periods (as of January 2017) see the first tab for details of fees.
- ** LRSM Teaching fees are payable in two instalments. 40% must be paid on submission of the Case Study Portfolio & Video of Teaching Practice. The balance is payable when entering for the remaining sections of the exam.

Representative

The Philippines

LA Concha
British Council Philippines
7th Floor, The Curve 32nd Street
corner, 3rd Ave, Taguig
1634 Metro Manila
T 63 (02) 555 3000
F +63 (2) 5553080 or +63 (2)
5553090
E lendl.concha@britishcouncil.org.ph

ABRSM

4 London Wall Place
Fore Street
London EC2Y 5AU United Kingdom
T +44 20 7467 8240

F +44 20 7631 3019 E international@abrsm.ac.uk www.abrsm.org



When you have finished with this leaflet please recycle it

Registered Charity No. 292182